
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
File ID Number 16-2589 
Introduction Date 1-25-2017 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 

Discussion 

Background 

www.ousd .k12.ca.us 

Board of Education 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 
SCHOOL DISTRICT 

Stl.lden < 

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent and Secreta~ y oard of Educatir/Z 
By: Vernon Hal, Senior Business Officer - .• 

Joe Dominguez, Deputy Chief, Facilities lanning and Ma nag ent 

January 25, 2017 

Change Order No. 1 with Redgwick Construction for Glenveiw at Edna Brewer 
Project in an amount of $41,401 .00 increasing the current contract from 
$78,550.00 to $119,951.00 

Authorize the President and Secretary of the Board to enter into and 
execute Change Order No. 1 on behalf of the District with Redgwick 
Construction for additional work due to District requested improvements 
and DSA or Agency requested changes to Glenview at Edna Brewer in the 
amount not to exceed $41,401.00, increasing the current contract 
amount from $78,550.00 to $119,951.00. 

All costs associated with this change order have been thoroughly monitored 
and documented by the Architect, Inspector of Record, and Project Manager. 

The scope of work for the original contract was to provide modernization 
construction services for the Glenview at Edna Brewer 

All costs associated with this change order have been thoroughly 
monitored and documented by the Architect, Inspector of Record, and 
Project Manager. 

All changes pertaining to this change order, amount to 52. 71 % of original 
contract sum, have been categorized as to source. Percentage figures 
relate amount of change (by source), to the original contract sum of 
$78,550.00. 

All changes pertaining to this change order, amount to 52. 71 % of original 
contract sum, have been categorized as to source. Percentage figures 
relate amount of change (by source), to the original contract sum of 
$78,550.00. 



Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

www.ousd .k1 2.ca.us 

Amount S Percent % 
DSA and Agency Requested Change 

~~-----+--------+-------< 

(Preliminary Change Order No. 1) $41,401.00 52. 71 % 
~------+--------+-------< 

TOTAL $41,401.00 52.71% 

Under a separate series of actions not related to this change order 
approval, the District will review and adjust the consultant fees to 
acknowledge costs resulting from their errors and omissions. 

Original Contract Sum: 
Sum of previously approved Change Orders: 
Contract sum prior to this Change Order: 
Cost of current «Agreement_ Type» 
New Contract Sum: 
Current Change Order(s) as % of contract 
Contract completion date as of this 
September 1, 2016 

$78,550.00 
$0.00 

$78,550.00 
$41,401.00 

$119,951.00 
52.71% 

September 1, 2016 

Authorize the President and Secretary of the Board to enter into and 
execute Change Order No. 1 on behalf of the District with Redgwick 
Construction for additional work due to District requested improvements 
and DSA or Agency requested changes to Glenview at Edna Brewer in the 
amount not to exceed $41,401.00, increasing the current contract 
amount from $78,550.00 to $119,951.00. 

Fund 21, Measure J 

• Change No. 1 which includes: Glenview at Edna Brewer PCO 
(Preliminary Change Order) Number: 1 

• Key Codes: 2109905890-6271 



PROJECT: 

OWNER: 

CONTRACTOR: 

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Dlvl1lon of Facllltl11 Planning and Management. Phone 1510-1535-2728. FAX 511>-1138•7040 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 01 

Glenview DATE: 
At Edna Brewer 

Oakland Unified School District 
DSA FILE NO.: 
OSAAPP NO.: 
OUSD PROJECT#: 
PROJECT MGR.: 

11/2/2016 

13134-2 

Wil Newby 

"T he Conlractor la authorized lo make the chengea llstod in the Summary and described ln Change Order Attachment when this Change 

Order has been approved. 

Original Contract Sum 
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders 
The Contract aum prior to this change order 
The Contract aum will be increased/deacreased 
The New Contract Sum Including the Change Order will be 
Change Order percentage of base contract 
The Contract la changed by (0) Zero Calendar Daya 
Contract completion date as of this Change Order therfore Is: 

Summary reference attached Items : 1 

Approved: 
Architect of Record 

C)..:f--
Signature 

Date: l 1/ 1 /1,0 I ' 

Approved: 
Electrical or Structural Engineer 

Signature 

Date: 

Revlewd by: 

Approved: 
General Contractor 

~ c;:p. 
Signature 11/'1/ ett,o~ 
Date: 

Approved: 

Bob Raheba 
President 

Mechanical Englnee 

Signature 

Date: 

Ancwan Wi lson 

Bond Program Director Date 

Approved: 
Division of. the State Architect 

Secretary, Board of Education 

$78,550.00 

$41,401.00 
$119,951.00 

52.71% 
Odaya 






































































